UNITED STATES
Poal o, NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMM!SSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

RUL 30 2o

NOTETO: DAF

FROM: Sharon D. Stewart

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT OF NMRC-33-92-203 WITH APPLIED MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS,
INC.

The subject contract expired September 30, 1998. The contract has remaining funds of
$130,889.85. The contractor is out of business and NRC has made several attempts to
contact the contractor by telephone, Intemet search and direct mailing of the modification for
deobligation. The modification was retumed undeliverable. Therefore, DC is issuing the
attached unilateral modification to close the subject contract.

The contract is hereby considered closed.

Should you have any questions, contact Sharlene McCubbin, Contract Specialist on
301-415-6565.

TF - ADMOO! Y
TEMPLA .1 ADIMO02



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | *™*"® 1. CONTRACT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGES

NRC-33-92-203 1| 1
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO. (¥ applcable)
T01-15 . memo dated 7/27/2004
6.1SSUED BY 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i cther than Rem 6) 3100
CODE coDE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Sharlene McCubbin, Div of Contracts Sharlene McCubbin, Div of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-1-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555
8. NAME AND ACORESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., sireet, county, State and ZIP Code) 00 |9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Applied Management Systems, Inc. 88 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
6116 Executive Boulevard 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Rockville MD 20852 NRC-33-92-203
108. DATED (SEE TEM 13)
cooe  DUNS064847080 {racusry cooe X |o8-03-1992
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuwning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the

offer submitted; or () By separate letter or telegram which includes a refarence to the solictation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solficitation and this amondment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  if required)

SEE ATTACHE PAGES FOR ACCOUNTING DATA FOR T.0O. 1-15

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

00 { A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specity sutherity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRALT ORDER NO_ N ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MCDIRED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such s changes In paying ofice, appropriaton date, etc)
SET FORTH I [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10Xb).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

D.OTHER (Spedity type of modfication and authority) CLOSEOUT OF CONTRACT

X
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, [:] is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headngs, Includ fontortrad subject matter whore feesible.)
MODIFICATION FOLLOWS ON ATTACHED PAGES FOR T.O. 1-15
Excepl as provided herein, aff terms and conditions of e document referenced in Rem 8A or 10A, 83 h { hanged, remains unch d and in full farce and effect.
15A NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGMER  (Type ox prrt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or prirt}

Sharon Stewart
Contra [&ﬂg Ofﬁcex:/yL

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168.U OF AMER! / 16C. DATE SIGNED
T AT ly

{Sipnaturs of person authorzed to sign) (Signature of Contracting




Contract NO. NRC-33-92-203
Page 1

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of $130,8§9.85 from Task Orders 1 through 15 as
specified in the chart below. Accordingly, the Task Orders are hereby modified as follows:

TASK | APPN. NO. BRRNO. | BOC CODE | OB CODE DEOBLIGATION AMOUNT
001 31X0200 41020615700 | 252A D1391 L (41.41)
001 31X0200 51015323035 | 252A D1391 ©(@07.51)
001 31X0200 71015323035 | 252A D1391 : (6,805.06)
002 31X0200 41020815700 | 252A D1391 . (488.660)
002 31X0200 51015323035 | 252A D1391 . (662.10)
003 31X0200 41020615700 | 2524 D1391 © (603.41)
003 | 31X0200 51015323035 | 252A D1391 . (2,071.05)
003 | 31X0200 6105323035 | 252A D1391 © (3,.299.95)
004 31X0200 41020615700 | 252A D1391 : (1,602.00)
005 31X0200 41020615700 | 252A D1391 : (14,208.80)
005 31X0200 51015323035 | 252A D1391 * (24,225.75)
005 31X0200 6105323035 252A D1391 1(15,883.42)
006 31X0200 41020815700 | 252A D1391 © (8,510.75)




]

Contract NO. NRC-33-92-203

Page 2

'&'IASK APPN. NO. B&R NO. BOC CODE :I%B CODE | DEOBLIGATION AMOUNT
006 31X0200 51015323035 2574 D1391 (20,293.76)
007 31X0200 41020615700 252A D1391 f (406.96)
007 31X0200 51015323035 | 252A D1391 L (1,772.14)
007 31X0200 61015323035 252A D1391 (1,305.16)
007 31X0200 71015323035 252A D1391 ; (2,928.99)
008 31X0200 31020615202 | 252A D1391 © (1,223.08)
009 31X0200 31020615202 252A D1391 (738.78)
010 31X0200 41020815700 252A D1391 (47.60)
010 31X0200 51015323035 252A D1391  (2,416.04)
011 31X0200 51015323035 252A D1391 (231.43)
012 31X0200 62015112000 252A J2256 (4,177.61)
012 7| 31X0200 87N15331045 | 252A E7047 {(12,403.15)
013 31X0200 6105323035 252A D1391 (1,140.84)
014 31X0200 8105323035 252A J1095 '.; (2,025.12)
015 31X0200 61015323035 | 252A D1391 | (888.32)

TOTAL DEOBLIGATION - ($130,889.85)

This modification deobligates total funding of $130,889.85.

All other terms and conditions of this contractr remain unchanged.



